The annual fee for this license is one hundred fifty dollars 

($150.00), unless the vendor sells less than 500 cases of alcoholic beverages in North Carolina 

during the year, in which case the annual fee is twenty-five dollars ($25.00). A vendor who 

pays the lower annual fee must pay the one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) difference 

between that and the higher fee once his sales reach 500 cases. 

(b) The holder of a nonresident vendor license may sell, deliver and ship his product in 

this State only to wholesalers, importers, and bottlers maintaining places of business in this